LALPIR POWER LIMITED DIRECTORS PROFILE



Mian Hassan Mansha - Chairman

Mian Hassan Mansha has been serving on the Board of various listed companies for several years. He is also serving on the Board of Nishat Power Limited, Security General Insurance Company Limited, Nishat Mills Limited, Pakgen Power Limited, Nishat Hotels and Properties Limited, Nishat (Aziz Avenue) Hotels and Properties Limited, Nishat (Raiwind) Hotels and Properties Limited, Nishat Dairy (Private) Limited, Pakistan Aviators and Aviation (Private) Limited, Nishat Real Estate Development Company (Private) Limited, Nishat Agriculture Farming (Private) Limited, and Hyundai Nishat Motor (Pvt) Limited, Nishat Developer (Pvt) Limited Nishat Paper Products Company Limited.



Mr. Mahmood Akhtar – Chief Executive

Mr. Mahmood Akhtar holds an MBA degree from Punjab University and has over 39 years of managerial experience spread across various industries. He is also serving on the Board of D. G. Khan Cement Company Limited, Nishat Mills Limited, Nishat Power Limited, Security General Insurance Company Limited, Nishat Hospitality (Pvt) Limited, Nishat Paper Products Company Limited and Nishat Commodities (Pvt) Limited



Mr. Jawaid Iqbal

Mr. Jawaid Iqbal is a Bachelor of Science from University of Pennsylvania, USA. He has over 24 years of vast experience of working as Chief Executive/ Director of various Listed and non-listed companies. He is also serving as Chief Executive Officer of Gul Ahmed CBMC Glass Company Limited, Metro Property Network (Pvt) Limited and Metro Estates (Pvt) Limited and Director on the Boards of Gul Ahmed Bio Films Limited, Swift Textile Mills Limited, JDSN Electric Limited, Metro Power Company Limited and Fauji Cement Company Limited.

Mr. Inayat Ullah Niazi

He is a Commerce Graduate and C.A Inter His experience spans is about 37 years, His expertise is in accounts, tax, audit, finance treasury budget and planning.

He has served as a director Lahore Stock Exchange He is Chief Financial Officer of D.G. Khan Cement Company Limited and Nishat Paper Products Company Limited

He is also serving a director in Security General Insurance Company Limited, Pakistan Aviators & Aviation (Private) Limited, Nishat Hotels & Properties Limited, Nishat (Aziz Avenue) Hotels & Properties Limited, Nishat (Raiwind) Hotels and Properties Limited, Nishat Energy Limited, Lalpir Solar Power (Pvt) Limited.





Mr. Muhammad Azam

Mr. Muhammad Azam is a fellow member of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Pakistan, he has over 40 years of experience He is working as Sr. General Manager (F& A) with Nishat Mills Limited since

1991 and also holds office of director in Security General Insurance Company Limited, Nishat Hotels and Properties Limited, Nishat (Raiwind) Hotels and Properties Limited, Nishat (Aziz Avenue) Hotels and Properties Limited, Nishat Hospitality (Pvt) Limited and Nishat Real Estate Development Company (Pvt) Limited.

MRS. HAJRA ARHAM



Mrs. Hajra Arham is a fellow member of the institute of Chartered Accountants of Pakistan and has overall 26 years of working experience at management positions in the field of Financial Management, Taxation, Audit and Account functions and Haman Resource Management in both public and private sector.

Mr. Amir Mahmood



Mr. Amir Mahmood is a Fellow Member of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Pakistan. He has been associated with large business conglomerates in senior executive roles. Currently he is serving as Group Chief Financial Officer of City School Group. He possesses extensive experience in financial as well as commercial operations of different organizations and has been involved in national and international financing arrangements and restructurings. Amir served as a member of Arbitration Committee of Pakistan Stock Exchange, he is a certified board director and previously sat on the boards of commercial as well as government organizations.